

Board of Commissioners

Jason W Boyd, Administrator

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Jason Boyd Telephone: (440) 350-2745 Email: <u>jason.boyd@lakecountyohio.gov</u> FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 16, 2022

Commissioner John Plecnik is Appointed to the Lake County Investment Advisory Committee

PAINESVILLE, OH, May 13, 2022 – During the Commissioners Meeting on Thursday, May 12, 2022, the Board of Lake County Commissioners appointed, by resolution, Commissioner John Plecnik to the Lake County Investment Advisory Committee. The Committee has the important job of reviewing or revising its policies and advising the investing authority on Lake County investments in order to ensure the best and safest return of funds available to the County for deposit or investment.

"Commissioner John Plecnik is an expert on taxes and budget and he is a great benefit to the County because of his many years of experience in government and as a law professor," said Commission President John Hamercheck.

"It is an honor to welcome Commissioner John Plecnik to the Investment Advisory Committee. I look forward to working with him to ensure that County money is invested wisely," said Lake County Treasurer Mike Zuren. "The opportunity to work with Commissioner Plecnik is invaluable and I am personally grateful for him to be a part of the Advisory Committee."

"I look forward to representing the Commissioners on the Investment Advisory Committee, and to the prospect of overseeing Lake County investments in order to safeguard the best and safest return of funds available to the County for deposit or investment purposes," said Commissioner John Plecnik.

The Investment Advisory Committee meeting quarterly and consists of three members; the Lake County Treasurer and two Lake County Commissioners, Commissioner John Hamercheck and Commissioner John Plecnik.

###